
Page 1 to 10

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/040212-2025 

Award

Subcontract delivery of Study Programmes 202526

Capital City College

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-040212

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-051c05 (view related notices)

Published 15 July 2025, 5:43pm

Scope 

Reference

STYP_0525

Description

CCC are requesting tenders from providers who are interested in working in partnership on a
Study Programme collaborative delivery contract for 2526 starting 01.08.25 for
approximately UKP2595000 gross income where 70percent is retained by the
subcontractor and 30percent by CCC as the main provider. Study Programme delivery is not
for enddelivery but a programme where the provider delivers elements of the programme
alongside CCC. Please see the Guidance in the Tender pack for further information.

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/040212-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/040212-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-051c05


Page 2 to 10

 

Contract 1. Subcontract delivery of Study Programmes
202526

Suppliers (5)

Chickenshed Theatre Trust

Get Set Girls

KBM Training and Recruitment

Knights Training Academy Ltd

Sports Group International UK Ltd

Contract value

£2,595,000 excluding VAT

£3,114,000 including VAT

Above the relevant threshold

Award decision date

9 July 2025



Page 3 to 10

Date assessment summaries were sent to tenderers

9 July 2025

Standstill period

End: 29 July 2025

10 working days

Earliest date the contract will be signed

1 August 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

1 August 2025 to 1 August 2026

1 year, 1 day

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

80000000 - Education and training services

80200000 - Secondary education services



Page 4 to 10

80210000 - Technical and vocational secondary education services

80211000 - Technical secondary education services

80212000 - Vocational secondary education services

80300000 - Higher education services

80310000 - Youth education services

80400000 - Adult and other education services

Information about tenders 

10 tenders received

5 tenders assessed in the final stage:

0 submitted by small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

0 submitted by voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

5 suppliers awarded contracts

0 suppliers unsuccessful (details included for contracts over £5 million)

Procedure 

Procedure type



Page 5 to 10

Open procedure

Special regime

Light touch

Suppliers 

Chickenshed Theatre Trust

Companies House: 02705172

290 Chase Side

Southgate

N14 4PE

United Kingdom

Email: Paulm@chickenshed.org.uk

Region: UKI54 - Enfield

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): No

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Supported employment provider: No

Public service mutual: No

mailto:Paulm@chickenshed.org.uk


Page 6 to 10

Contract 1. Subcontract delivery of Study Programmes 202526

Get Set Girls

Charity Commission (England and Wales): 1085966

196 Lordship Road

London

N16 5ES

United Kingdom

Email: gsg@londonsem.org.uk

Region: UKI41 - Hackney and Newham

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): No

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Supported employment provider: No

Public service mutual: No

Contract 1. Subcontract delivery of Study Programmes 202526

KBM Training and Recruitment

Companies House: 07541130

1 Concord Business Centre Concord Road

mailto:gsg@londonsem.org.uk


Page 7 to 10

London

W3 0TJ

United Kingdom

Email: projects@kbmgroup.co.uk

Region: UKI73 - Ealing

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): No

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Supported employment provider: No

Public service mutual: No

Contract 1. Subcontract delivery of Study Programmes 202526

Knights Training Academy Ltd

Companies House: 06469123

Knoll House Knoll Road

Camberley

GU15 3SY

United Kingdom

Email: yvonne@knightsltd.co.uk

mailto:projects@kbmgroup.co.uk
mailto:yvonne@knightsltd.co.uk


Page 8 to 10

Region: UKJ25 - West Surrey

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): No

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Supported employment provider: No

Public service mutual: No

Contract 1. Subcontract delivery of Study Programmes 202526

Sports Group International UK Ltd

Companies House: 14402277

Curtis House 34 Third Avenue

Hove

BN3 2PD

United Kingdom

Email: d.hay@sgieducation.co.uk

Region: UKJ21 - Brighton and Hove

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): No

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Supported employment provider: No

Public service mutual: No

mailto:d.hay@sgieducation.co.uk


Page 9 to 10

Contract 1. Subcontract delivery of Study Programmes 202526

Contracting authority 

Capital City College

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PBXT-5983-JZRH

Victoria Centre 76 Vincent Square

London

SW1P 2PD

United Kingdom

Contact name: Anna Manns

Telephone: +447538463234

Email: procurement@capitalccg.ac.uk

Website: https://www.capitalccg.ac.uk/

Region: UKI32 - Westminster

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

mailto:procurement@capitalccg.ac.uk
https://www.capitalccg.ac.uk/


Page 10 to 10

Other organisation 

These organisations are carrying out the procurement, or part of it, on behalf of the
contracting authorities.

AGM Procurement

Summary of their role in this procurement: Managing the tender process

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PJVR-6959-YDGN

6a Little Aston Road

Sutton Coldfield

B74 3UF

United Kingdom

Contact name: Anna Manns

Email: anna@agmprocurement.com

Website: https://www.agmprocurement.com/

Region: UKG24 - Staffordshire CC

Contact organisation 

Contact AGM Procurement for any enquiries.

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:anna@agmprocurement.com
https://www.agmprocurement.com/
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description

	
	Contract 1. Subcontract delivery of Study Programmes 202526
	Suppliers (5)
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Date assessment summaries were sent to tenderers
	Standstill period
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications

	Information about tenders
	Procedure
	Procedure type
	Special regime

	Suppliers
	Chickenshed Theatre Trust
	Get Set Girls
	KBM Training and Recruitment
	Knights Training Academy Ltd
	Sports Group International UK Ltd

	Contracting authority
	Capital City College

	Other organisation
	AGM Procurement

	Contact organisation

		2025-07-19T01:15:54+0100
	TCPDF




